Provisional

Qualifying 2

Sanction No. IDC-18-S
Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course
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Car
No.
24
56
15
27
2
88
93
20
31
16
82
117

Driver/Hometown/Region

Andrew McDermid / Howell M1/ Milw

John Heinricy / Clarkston MI / DET

Daniel Richardson / Derwood MD / WDC
Drew Cattell / Ferndale MI / DET

Kevin Fandozzi / St. Joseph MI/ DET

Pratt Cole / Salt Lake City UT / Reno
Christopher Qualls / Yorba Linda CA / CSCC
Jim Wheeler / Lenexa KS / KCR

Lynne Griffiths / Menlo Park CA / Ore
Michael Thompson / Vacaville CA / SFR
Allison Palitz / Hayward CA / CSCC

Andy Schniedermeyer / Florissant MO / STL
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sccA OCTOBER 16 - 21, 2018

RUNDOFFES

Sponsor

WeatherTech/Felice Performance/Lane

Hoosier/Hawk/Mobil

Hoosier/GT/PAW/Auto Gear/Anze

Hoosier/G-Loc/AEM/Hagan
Hoosier/Insight Driven

Hoosier/SVLLLC/Ford/Hawk

Rancho Pool Supply
Hoosier/Wilwood Brakes

Comp Autowerks/Off Line Racing

Stacy Thompson
Maximum Motorsports

Make/Model

Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro
Cadillac CTS-V
Chevrolet Camaro SS
Ford Mustang GT
Ford Mustang Cobra
Pontiac Firebird

Ford Mustang Coupe GT
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro

1] - Penalty applied
§ - Sound (loss of lap)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/17/18 4:35 PM

AS

Wednesday, October 17, 2018

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:47.782
1:47.784
1:49.403
1:49.816
1:53.877
No time
1:52.994
1:55.246
1:54.470
1:57.307
1:59.287
2:03.184

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:47.892
1:49.205
1:48.021
1:48.304
1:49.664
1:52.359
1:53.599
1:54.256
1:55.375

No time
1:58.438
2:02.427

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:03.949)

# - Bad car number

Boo M4l

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

T - Transponder problem



